
BEGINNING BALANCE 

PLUS: DEPOSITS 

PLUS: INTEREST EARNINGS(1) 

LESS: CHECK DISBURSEMENTS 

LESS: ELECTRONIC DISBURSEMENTS(2) 

ADJUSTMENTS(3) 

PLUS: TRANSFERS IN 

LESS: TRANSFERS OUT 

ENDING BALANCE 

(1) All LAIF interest is paid quarterly. 

(2) Electronic Disbursements: 

Payroll 

Payroll Charges 

Postage 

Bank and Merchant Fees 

Petty Cash 

BMO 

Operating 

2,754,723.03 

6,843,632.13 

(4,952,355.11) 

(753,893.40) 

(1,310.95) 

3,500,000.00 

(5,067,521.46) 

2,323,274.24 

463,809.54 

275,969.64 

1,500.00 

12,027.22 

587.00 

753,893.40 

(3) The net adjustment was due to void checks and other adjustment. 

CITY OF RANCHO PALOS VERDES 

MONTHLY TREASURER'S REPORT 

MAY 2024 

BMO 

MMDA Petty Cash LAIF--CITY 

5,000,000.00 5,000.00 43,737,423.32 

3,000,000.00 

(3,500,000.00) 

1,500,000.00 5,000.00 46,737,423.32 

MAY 2024 CASH BALANCE BY MAJOR FUNDS 

0% 0% 

Malaga Bank 

Non-Negotiable Stifel Stifel 

CD Money Market Investment Total Cash 

4,264,068.12 41,]g4_42 43,273,000.00 99,076,008.89 

6,843,632.13 

(4,952,355.11) 

(753,893.40) 

(36,194.48) 2,250,000.00 2,212,494.57 

6,500,000.00 

(8,567,521.46) 

4,264,068.12 5,599.94 45,523,000.00 100,358,365.62 

■GENERAL FUND 38% 

■CIP 33% 

■EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 3% 

■1911 ACT 3% 

CHABITAT RESTORATION 0% 

DQUIMBY0% 

DOTH ER RESTRICTED FUNDS 23% 
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